

Massillon City School District
Stark County
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2013; 2014; and 2015 Actual
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2016 through 2020

	Actual				Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014	Fiscal Year 2015	Avg Annual Change	Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020
Revenue:									
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	\$ 13,195,846	\$ 14,535,555	\$ 14,890,602	102.44%	\$ 14,879,674	\$ 13,978,974	\$ 13,078,274	\$ 11,333,189	\$ 9,588,104
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1.030 Income Tax	\$ 35,760	\$ 26,017	\$ 24,043	92.41%	\$ 13,666	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1.035 Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid	\$ 20,162,831	\$ 20,272,504	\$ 22,763,659	112.29%	\$ 22,531,578	\$ 22,700,000	\$ 22,700,000	\$ 22,700,000	\$ 22,700,000
1.040 Restricted Grants-in-Aid	\$ 475,512	\$ 1,570,628	\$ 1,884,823	120.00%	\$ 1,952,671	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,500,000
1.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	\$ 2,694,211	\$ 2,989,337	\$ 3,006,024	100.56%	\$ 3,260,232	\$ 2,800,000	\$ 2,800,000	\$ 2,800,000	\$ 2,800,000
1.060 All Other Revenues	\$ 2,075,235	\$ 1,915,600	\$ 2,233,573	116.60%	\$ 1,701,106	\$ 1,775,000	\$ 1,775,000	\$ 1,775,000	\$ 1,775,000
1.070 Total Revenues	\$ 38,639,396	\$ 41,309,640	\$ 44,802,724	108.46%	\$ 44,338,928	\$ 42,753,974	\$ 41,853,274	\$ 40,108,189	\$ 38,363,104
Other Financing Sources:									
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2.040 Operating Transfers-In	\$ -	\$ 11,958	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2.050 Advances-In	\$ 101,076	\$ 4,852	\$ 3,014	62.12%	\$ 3,014	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	\$ 257,439	\$ 611,118	\$ 546,358	89.40%	\$ 456,890	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2.070 Total Other Financing Sources	\$ 358,515	\$ 627,928	\$ 549,372	87.49%	\$ 459,904	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000	\$ 125,000
2.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	\$ 38,997,910	\$ 41,937,568	\$ 45,352,096	108.14%	\$ 44,798,832	\$ 42,878,974	\$ 41,978,274	\$ 40,233,189	\$ 38,488,104
Expenditures:									
3.010 Personal Services	\$ 21,773,435	\$ 20,652,189	\$ 20,648,304	99.98%	\$ 21,412,449	\$ 22,268,947	\$ 23,159,705	\$ 24,086,093	\$ 25,049,537
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$ 8,182,486	\$ 8,322,313	\$ 8,199,437	98.52%	\$ 9,748,208	\$ 10,235,618	\$ 10,747,399	\$ 11,284,769	\$ 11,849,008
3.030 Purchased Services	\$ 6,280,686	\$ 7,149,179	\$ 7,656,176	107.09%	\$ 8,578,654	\$ 9,007,586	\$ 9,457,966	\$ 9,930,864	\$ 10,427,407
3.040 Supplies and Materials	\$ 736,599	\$ 860,846	\$ 975,013	113.26%	\$ 1,184,750	\$ 1,220,292	\$ 1,256,901	\$ 1,294,608	\$ 1,333,446
3.050 Capital Outlay	\$ 253,528	\$ 361,822	\$ 450,763	124.58%	\$ 559,200	\$ 350,000	\$ 350,000	\$ 350,000	\$ 350,000
Intergovernmental	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Debt Service:									
4.010 Principal-All (History Only)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.020 Principal-Notes	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.030 Principal-State Loans	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.040 Principal-State Advancements	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.055 Principal-Other	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4.300 Other Objects	\$ 656,354	\$ 626,869	\$ 725,271	115.70%	\$ 750,184	\$ 600,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 600,000
4.500 Total Expenditures	\$ 37,883,089	\$ 37,973,218	\$ 38,654,964	101.80%	\$ 42,233,444	\$ 43,682,444	\$ 45,571,971	\$ 47,546,334	\$ 49,609,398
Other Financing Uses									
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	\$ 4,852	\$ 514,372	\$ 375,000	72.90%	\$ 200,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000
5.020 Advances-Out	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
5.030 All Other Financing Uses	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5.040 Total Other Financing Uses	\$ 4,852	\$ 514,372	\$ 375,000	72.90%	\$ 250,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000
5.050 Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	\$ 37,887,941	\$ 38,487,590	\$ 39,029,964	101.41%	\$ 42,483,444	\$ 43,882,444	\$ 45,771,971	\$ 47,746,334	\$ 49,809,398
6.010 Excess of Rev & Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	\$ 1,109,970	\$ 3,449,977	\$ 6,322,131	183.25%	\$ 2,315,387	\$ (1,003,470)	\$ (3,793,697)	\$ (7,513,146)	\$ (11,321,294)
Cash Balance July 1 - Excl Proposed Renewal/ Replacement and New Levies									
7.010	\$ 4,867,389	\$ 5,977,359	\$ 9,427,336	157.72%	\$ 9,427,336	\$ 11,742,723	\$ 10,739,253	\$ 6,945,556	\$ (567,589)
7.020 Cash Balance June 30	\$ 5,977,359	\$ 9,427,336	\$ 15,749,467	167.06%	\$ 11,742,723	\$ 10,739,253	\$ 6,945,556	\$ (567,589)	\$ (11,888,884)
8.010 Estimated Encumbrances June 30	\$ 814,009	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Reservation of Fund Balance									
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9.020 Capital Improvements	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9.030 Budget Reserve	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9.040 DPIA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9.050 Debt Service	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9.060 Property Tax Advances	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9.070 Bus Purchases	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ 625,550	\$ 175,550	\$ 175,550	\$ 175,550	\$ 175,550
9.080 Subtotal	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ 625,550	\$ 175,550	\$ 175,550	\$ 175,550	\$ 175,550
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification									
##### of Appropriations	\$ 5,163,349	\$ 9,427,336	\$ 15,749,467	167.06%	\$ 11,117,173	\$ 10,563,703	\$ 6,770,006	\$ (743,139)	\$ (12,064,434)
Rev from Replacement/Renewal Levies									
##### Income Tax - Renewal	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
##### Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ 900,700	\$ 1,801,400	\$ 3,546,486	\$ 5,294,571
##### Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ 900,700	\$ 2,702,100	\$ 6,248,586	\$ 11,543,157
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification									
##### of Contracts, Salary and Other Obligations	\$ 5,163,349	\$ 9,427,336	\$ 15,749,467	167.06%	\$ 11,117,173	\$ 11,464,403	\$ 9,472,106	\$ 5,505,446	\$ (521,277)
Revenue from New Levies									
##### Income Tax - New	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
##### Property Tax - New	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
##### Cumulative Balance of New Levies	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
##### Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	\$ 5,163,349	\$ 9,427,336	\$ 15,749,467	167.06%	\$ 11,117,173	\$ 11,464,403	\$ 9,472,106	\$ 5,505,446	\$ (521,277)
ADM Forecasts									
##### Kindergarten - October Count			310		323	345	307	330	330
##### Grades 1-12 - October Count			3641		3560	3570	3552	3486	3490